Profit   Percent   Profit   Percent
   ---------   -------   ---------   -------

Gross Profit (in millions):

New video game hardware   $   77.0   7.2%   $   30.9   6.1%
New video game software   427.3   21.2%   266.5   21.4%
Used video game products   651.9   49.5%   383.0   47.4%
Other   315.2   34.4%   191.6   35.8%

   ---------   ---------
   Total   $1,471.4   27.7%   $  872.0   28.2%
   =========   =========

   Schedule III
   GAMESTOP CORP.
  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical  Historical
   GameStop   Electronics

For the thirteen   Corp.   Boutique   GameStop
 weeks ended January January 28, October 8,   Pro Forma   Corp.
 28, 2006   2006 (a)   2005 (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------

Sales   $1,666,914  $   -  $   -   $1,666,914

Cost of sales   1,225,796   -   -   1,225,796
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------
   Gross profit   441,118   -   -   441,118

Selling, general and
 administrative
 expenses   259,974   -   -   259,974
Depreciation and
 amortization   26,283   -   -   26,283
Merger-related
 expenses   2,271   -   (2,271)(b)   -
Stock-based
 compensation   -   -   2,422 (d)   2,422
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------
   Operating
   earnings
   (loss)   152,590   -   (151)   152,439

Interest expense,
 net   18,635   -   -   18,635
Merger-related
 interest expense   -   -   -   -
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------
   Earnings (loss)
   before income
   tax expense
   (benefit)   133,955   -   (151)   133,804

Income tax expense
 (benefit)   48,940   -   (56)(g)   48,884
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------

   Net earnings
   (loss)   $   85,015  $   -  $   (95)   $   84,920
   =========== =========== ===========   ===========

Net earnings per
 common share--basic $   0.59  $   -   $   0.59
   =========== ===========   ===========

Weighted average
 shares of common
 stock--basic   144,812   -   -   144,812
   =========== =========== ===========   ===========

Net earnings per
 common share--
 diluted   $   0.55  $   -   $   0.55
   =========== ===========   ===========

Weighted average
 shares of common
 stock--diluted   154,774   -   -   154,774
   =========== =========== ===========   ===========

   Schedule IV
   GAMESTOP CORP.
  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical  Historical
For the fifty-   GameStop   Electronics
 two weeks ended   Corp.   Boutique   GameStop
 January 28,   January 28, October 8,   Pro Forma   Corp.
 2006   2006 (a)   2005 (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------

Sales   $3,091,783  $1,302,107  $   -   $4,393,890

Cost of sales   2,219,753   935,175   -   3,154,928
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------
   Gross
   profit   872,030   366,932   -   1,238,962

Selling, general
 and
 administrative
 expenses   599,343   331,424   -   930,767
Depreciation and
 amortization   66,355   30,573   (2,640)(c)   94,288
Merger-related
 expenses   13,600   2,900   (16,500)(b)   -
Stock-based
 compensation   -   -   10,581 (d)   10,581
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------
   Operating
   earnings   192,732   2,035   8,559   203,326

Interest
 expense, net   25,292   (1,927)   54,974 (e),(f)   78,339
Merger-related
 interest
 expense   7,518   -   (7,518)   -
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------
   Earnings
   (loss)
   before
   income tax
   expense
   (benefit)   159,922   3,962   (38,897)   124,987

Income tax
 expense
 (benefit)   59,138   1,415   (14,933)(g)   45,620
   ----------- ----------- -----------   -----------

   Net
   earnings
   (loss)   $  100,784  $   2,547  $  (23,964)   $   79,367
   =========== =========== ===========   ===========

Net earnings per
 common share--
 basic   $   0.87  $   0.05   $   0.55
   =========== ===========   ===========

Weighted average
 shares of
 common stock--
 basic   115,840   50,130   (22,120)(h)   143,850
   =========== =========== ===========   ===========

Net earnings per
 common share--
 diluted   $   0.81  $   0.05   $   0.52
   =========== ===========   ===========

Weighted average
 shares of
 common stock--

 diluted   124,972   50,792   (22,782)(h)   152,982
   =========== =========== ===========   ===========

   GAMESTOP CORP.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (a) Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical
presentation of GameStop and EB to conform to the presentation used in
the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of
operations.

   (b) To give effect to the exclusion of certain expenses which are
directly attributable to the merger and are believed to be of a